## BOARD OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS DOWNERS GROVE SANITARY DISTRICT

## PROPOSED AGENDA December 15, 2020 6:00 p.m.

- I. Approve Minutes of July 21, 2020
- II. **Public Comment**
- III. P700: 5117 Fairview Avenue, Downers Grove – 18 Unit Apartment Building

## **PLEASE NOTE:**

President Kenneth J. Rathje of the Downers Grove Sanitary District Board of Local Improvements has determined, in compliance with Senate Bill 2135 signed into law by Governor Pritzker on June 12, 2020, the following:

- 1) The Governor has issued a disaster declaration related to public health concerns and all or part of the District's jurisdiction is covered by the disaster area; and
- 2) That an in-person meeting for this regular meeting of the District's Board of Local Improvements scheduled to take place on Tuesday, December 15th at 6:00 p.m. is not practical or prudent because of a disaster.

The District shall comply will all other Open Meetings Act provisions referenced in Senate Bill 2135 in the holding of its special Board of Local Improvements meeting on December 15<sup>th</sup> at 6:00 p.m.

Therefore, in accordance with Senate Bill 2135, this Board meeting will be conducted electronically through Zoom. Public may virtually attend this meeting using any of the links or phone numbers provided below.

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: Dec 15, 2020 06:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Topic: December BOLI meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84604113484?pwd=cXFBeVdmWEVScG9BOW92Wm1ERWhSZz09



Passcode: 992754

Or iPhone one-tap:

US: +13126266799,,84604113484#,,,,,0#,,992754# or +13017158592,,84604113484#,,,,,0#,,992754#

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 312 626 6799 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 646 558 8656 or +1 669 900 9128 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248

Webinar ID: 846 0411 3484

Passcode: 992754

PUBLIC COMMENT: The District also has an online form for the Public who wish to virtually attend or cannot attend a meeting to submit public comment. District staff shall read aloud any received public comments during the Public Comment portion of the meeting. Public comments for Public not attending the meeting in person need to be submitted before 4:00 p.m. on December 15, 2020. The form can be found here: https://www.dgsd.org/government/public-comment/